
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010953-2022 

Contract

Council Tax, Benefits & Business Rates Services

Swindon Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010953

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f2f3  

Published 28 April 2022, 1:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Swindon Borough Council

Swindon Borough Council, Civic Offices, Euclid Street

Swindon

SN1 2JH

Contact

Mr Andy Stevens

Email

AStevens3@swindon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7584151304

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010953-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010953-2022
mailto:AStevens3@swindon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.swindon.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.swindon.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.swindon.gov.uk/
http://www.swindon.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Council Tax, Benefits & Business Rates Services

Reference number

DN579867

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75000000 - Administration, defence and social security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To enhance and modernize the Council Services administering the billing, collection and
recovery of Council Tax from over 99,000 households and Business Rates from
approximately 5,800 businesses. Including calculating discounts, exemptions, rate reliefs
and Business Improvement District charges in accordance with legislation and Council
policies. Determine applications for Housing Benefits, Discretionary Housing Payments and
Council Tax Support from new claimants and administering and amending the claims of
12,200 existing claimants when their circumstance change or when reviews are required.
Invoicing and recovery of Overpayments of Housing Benefit.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £45,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

75310000 - Benefit services

75313100 - Temporary disablement benefits

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK14 - Swindon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To enhance and modernize the Council Services administering the billing, collection and
recovery of Council Tax from over 99,000 households and Business Rates from
approximately 5,800 businesses. Including calculating discounts, exemptions, rate reliefs
and Business Improvement District charges in accordance with legislation and Council
policies. Determine applications for Housing Benefits, Discretionary Housing Payments and
Council Tax Support from new claimants and administering and amending the claims of
12,200 existing claimants when their circumstance change or when reviews are required.
Invoicing and recovery of Overpayments of Housing Benefit.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 years

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027525

/Notice/027525-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liberata UK Limited

5th Floor Knollys House, 17 Addiscombe Road

Croydon

CR0 6SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK14 - Swindon

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £29,880,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SWINDON BOROUGH COUNCIL

SWINDON

SN1 2JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-19T03:55:52+0100
	TCPDF




